
THE JUNIOR LEAGUE OF HOUSTON, INC.  
2020 – 2021 PROVISIONAL COURSE INFORMATION 

I. Provisional Welcome and Orientation 
Thursday, March 12, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. OR  
Monday, March 30, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. 
Attendance at one of these March meetings is mandatory. 

II. Development Service 

A. Tea Room Placement – approximately 36 hours worked in a Tea Room placement 

B. Four hours of training to be scheduled in May and/or June 2020 

C. Orientation sessions in the Junior League Tea Room scheduled for: 
Thursday, April 9, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. OR  
Monday, April 20, 2020, 7– 9 p.m. 
Attendance at one of these April sessions is mandatory. 

D. Four SETs (Special Events Team) – approximately 15 hours. Provisional and active members 
sign up for SETs through the Junior League of Houston website. 

III. Community Service 

A. Community Placement at Texas Children’s Hospital (TCH) – approximately 36 hours plus 
training 

B. Mandatory TB skin test scheduled for:  
Monday, May 11, 2020, between 7:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. for Segment I volunteers 
(test to be read at TCH Provisional Training on Wednesday, May 13, 2020) 
Tuesday, August 11, 2020, between 7:30 and 11:30 a.m. for Segment II, III and IV volunteers 
(test to be read on Thursday, August 13, 2020, between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.) 

C. Mandatory photo taken for badge at TCH scheduled for: 
Monday, May 11, 2020, between 7:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. for Segment I volunteers 
Thursday, August 13, 2020, between 7:30 and 11:30 a.m. for Segment II, III and IV volunteers 

D. Mandatory training on Wednesday, May 13, 2020, 5:30 – 8 p.m. at TCH* 
There is only one date offered for TCH training. 

IV. Education 

A. Engagements Events 
1. Summer Engagement Event 

Thursday, July 23, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. OR  
Monday, August 10, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. 
Attendance at one of these summer engagement events is mandatory. 



2. Fall Engagement Event 
Thursday, November 5, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. OR  
Monday, November 16, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. 
Attendance at one of these fall engagement events is mandatory. 

B. Provisional Meetings 
1. Junior League Finance, Development and Community Impact 

Monday, September 14, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. OR  
Thursday, September 24, 2020, 7 – 9 p.m. 
Attendance at one of these September meetings is mandatory. 

2. Becoming a First-Year Active 
Monday, February 8, 2021, 7 – 9 p.m. OR  
Thursday, February 18, 2021, 7 – 9 p.m. 
Attendance at one of these February meetings is mandatory. 

C. Agency Visits 
Provisionals will be responsible for attending two agency visits. These visits will occur 
during the 2020 – 2021 year and will be scheduled at a later date. Provisional members 
sign up for agency visits through the Junior League of Houston website. 

D. General Meetings 
General meetings are held on the fourth Monday of August, September, October, 
January, February, April and May, *except in the case of a holiday. Meetings are held in 
the Junior League Ballroom at noon AND 7 p.m. Credit is received for attending only 
one. 

Monday, April 27, 2020 
Tuesday, May 26, 2020* 
Monday, August 24, 2020 
Monday, September 28, 2020 
Monday, October 26, 2020 
Monday, January 25, 2021 
Monday, February 22, 2021 
Monday, April 26, 2021 
Monday, May 24, 2021 
Attendance at a minimum of four of these meetings is mandatory. Meetings are attended by 
both provisional and active members and are an hour in length. 

V. Financial Obligation – Provisional Dues 
$325 (includes The Association of Junior Leagues International, Inc. (AJLI) dues and Tea Room 

apron cost) 

VI. Provisional Course Evaluation 
An online placement survey must be completed between April 15 and May 15, 2021. 

VII. Provisional Celebration (Optional) 
Monday, May 24, 2021, 5:30 p.m. (before May General Meeting) 

 


